Additional Stewards Report



Stewards: - M. Santoro (Chairman), P. Ryan, S. Callanan & L. Murch

Tuesday, 23 July 2024

Callan Murray

Stewards concluded an inquiry into the circumstances relating to licensed jockey, Callan Murray being found in the possession of an imitation Racelite safety vest at the Morphettville meeting on Saturday, 1 June 2024.

After considering the evidence, Callan Murray pleaded guilty to a charge under AR123(2) in that he had in his possession an imitation Racelite safety vest that did not comply with the requirements of AR123(1) at the Morphettville meeting on Saturday, 1 June 2024.

In determining penalty Stewards took into account Callan Murray's guilty plea, personal circumstances, and his forthrightness in the inquiry.

Callan Murray was fined the sum of \$1000.

Callan Murray was advised of his right of appeal.

M. Santoro Chairman of Stewards 23 July 2024